Cedar Creek Township Transfer Station & Recycling Center
6871 Holton Duck Lake Road
Hours: Saturdays from 8:30 am — 3:00 pm

Rates & Rules

e No bills over S20 — Please!

¢ No Rolled Coins

e Checks are accepted with approval

e Freon must be removed from Refrigerators and/or freezers

e Privately owned dump boxes over the standard 8’ box length will be
charged extra as determined by the Attendant

e Absolutely No dump trucks, long lumber, demolition materials, or tires!

e Absolutely No Flat Screen TVs or Computers

S 2.00 — Regular Garbage Can

S 1.00 —Small Garbage Bags

S 1.50 - Large Garbage Bags (Normal Kitchen Size Bag)

S 3.00 — Extra Large Garbage Bags Over 35 Gallons

S 4.00 —To Empty a 50 Gallon Barrel

S 6.00 — All 50 Gallon Barrel Left (Full or Empty)

$20.00 — Small Pickup Bed or Trailer (6’ Box — Attendant reserves the right to
charge more if box is piled too high)

$25.00 — Full Size Pickup Bed or Trailer (8’ Box — Attendant reserves the right
to charge more if box is piled too high)

$15.00 — Couch (Must be broken down or $5 additional Fee)

$10.00 - Living/Family Room Chairs (break down or $5 additional Fee will be
attached)

$10.00 — For any size mattress

S 5.00 — Tubed Computers

$10.00 — Tubed TVs

$20.00 — Minimum charge for carpeting & pads/small loads only/fee at the
discretion of Attendant.

$25 Fee on all Returned Checks Approved by Cedar Creek Board 6/1/2022




